



Table 1 - National Recreational Trails Program
Final IAC Funding Amount
 Federal Fiscal Year 2007 = 10/1/06 - 9/30/07

IAC Resolution: 2006-36

September 22, 2006

Rank	Score	Project #	Sponsor Name	Project Name	See Acronyms page 2:	NMSU Amount	NMMU Amount	Compatible Amount	MMU Amount	MSU Amount	Total Amount	Cumulative Amount
1	61.917	06-2050M	Mountains to Sound Greenway	Mountains to Sound Trail Maint. - 2007			59,500				59,500	59,500
2	61.167	06-1710M	WA Trails Association	WTA 2007 Volunteer Trail Maintenance			65,000				65,000	124,500
3	60.750	06-1705D	State Parks	JWPT - Bridge Repair - King County			75,000				75,000	199,500
4	60.250	06-1857D	USFS WNF Naches RD	Little Rattlesnake 4X4 Trail Reconstruct					29,450		29,450	228,950
5	60.167	06-1711M	WA Trails Association	WTA 2007 Backcountry Trail Maint Teams			50,000				50,000	278,950
6	59.917	06-1966M	USFS WNF Chelan RD	Chelan Uplake Trails 07			52,600				52,600	331,550
7	59.250	06-1706D	State Parks	JWPT - Bridge Repair - Kittitas County			75,000				75,000	406,550
7	59.250	06-1828M	USFS WNF Naches RD	Naches Wilderness Trails M & O			25,000				25,000	431,550
9	59.167	06-1806M	USFS MBNF Mt Baker RD	Mt. Baker Trail Maintenance 2007-08			50,000				50,000	481,550
10	58.917	06-1628M	Nooksack Nordic Ski Club	Salmon Ridge Ski Trail Maint. 2006 -2008			15,900				15,900	497,450
11	58.583	06-2016D	NPS Olympic National Park	High Ridge-Sunrise Nature Trails Rehab		72,000					72,000	569,450
12	58.333	06-1702M	State Parks	Lake Wenatchee Snow Groomer Machint		75,000					75,000	644,450
12	58.333	06-1707M	USFS WNF Naches RD	Naches Nordic/Mtn Bike Trail Maint.			16,558				16,558	661,008
14	58.000	06-1714M	USFS MBNF Snoqualmie RD	White River RD Trail Maintenance - 2007				60,700			60,700	721,708
15	57.417	06-1635D	Methow Valley Sport Trail Assn	Methow Community Trail Suspension Bridge			63,000				63,000	784,708
16	56.750	06-1773M	USFS MBNF Snoqualmie RD	Alpine Lakes Trail Maint. Crew - 2007			64,000				64,000	848,708
17	56.000	06-2047M	USFS MBNF Snoqualmie RD	Backcountry Recreation Site Maintenance			41,900				41,900	890,608
17	56.000	06-2063M	Mount Tahoma Trails Assn	Snow Vehicles			75,000				75,000	965,608
19	55.833	06-1894M	USFS MBNF Darrington RD	Darrington Trail Maintenance 2006			50,000				50,000	1,015,608
20	55.500	06-1629M	USFS WNF Wenatchee River RD	Wilderness Trail Maintenance 2007			40,500				40,500	1,056,108
21	54.167	06-1713M	Pacific Northwest Trail Assn	North Cascades Youth Crew - 2007			20,407				20,407	1,076,515
22	54.083	06-1775D	USFS MBNF Snoqualmie RD	Middle Fork Snoqualmie Trail Surfacing			25,824				25,824	1,102,339
*23	53.333	06-1637M	USFS WNF Cle Elum RD	Wilderness M&O 2007-2008			13,532				13,532	1,115,871
[25	52.667	06-1596M	Hi Country Snowmobile Club	Trail Clearing-Stampede & Salmon la Sac					16,000		16,000	1,131,871
[26	52.583	06-1845M	State Parks	Yakima County Trail Grooming					75,000		75,000	1,206,871
[30	51.167	06-1594M	Mountain Trails Grooming Assn	Groomer HaulingTruck				36,774			36,774	1,243,645
[31	50.667	06-1955D	State Parks	Easton Reload Sno-Park Phase I					36,415		36,415	1,280,060
[33	49.167	06-1898D	Kittitas Co Parks & Rec Dist#1	Evergreen Park Trailhead--Phase I				70,420			70,420	1,350,480
[43	36.250	06-1988D	Spokane Winter Knights	Kings Lake Sno-Park Groomer Shelter					25,950		25,950	1,376,430
[44	36.000	06-2036D	USFS Colville National Forest	Muddy Creek OHV Trailhead				48,650			48,650	1,425,080
<hr/>												
1	18.846	06-1719E	USFS WNF Cle Elum RD	Cle Elum Winter Trail Patrol					10,000		10,000	1,435,080
2	18.692	06-1772E	USFS MBNF Snoqualmie RD	Snoqualmie Volunteer Ranger Program 2007			10,000				10,000	1,445,080
*3	18.308	06-1946E	USFS MBNF Mt Baker RD	Mountain Stewards Volunteer Project			9,562				9,562	1,454,642
5	17.923	06-1954E	USFS WNF Chelan RD	Chelan Snowmobile Ranger 06-07					10,000		10,000	1,464,642
[10	17.077	06-1695E	USFS WNF Entiat RD	Lake Wen. Entiat Snow Rangers 06-07					10,000		10,000	1,474,642
[11	16.615	06-1921E	USFS GPNF Mt Adams RD	Gifford Pinchot Snow Ranger 06-07				10,000			10,000	1,484,642
[13	15.692	06-1671E	WA State Snowmobile Assn	2007 WSSA Safety Program					10,000		10,000	1,494,642
[14	15.077	06-1989E	USFS WNF Wenatchee River RD	Snomobiler Wilderness Education					9,900		9,900	1,504,542
<hr/>												
\$1,504,542 FUNDING LINE (includes carryover & returned funds)												

\$1,504,542 FUNDING LINE (includes carryover & returned funds)

Rank	Score	Project #	Sponsor	Project Name	NMSU	NMMU	Compatible	MMU	MSU	Total	Cumulative
*23	53.333	06-1637M	USFS WNF Cle Elum RD	Wilderness M&O 2007-2008		32,468				32,468	1,537,010
24	53.083	06-1607M	USFS OKNF Methow RD	Lk Chelan Sawtooth Wilderness Trail Main		50,000				50,000	1,587,010
27	52.333	06-1590M	Cascadians	Pleasant Valley Trail 999 Bridges		8,750				8,750	1,595,760
28	52.250	06-1585M	Backcountry Horsemen of WA	2007 BCHW Volunteer Pack Crew Support		50,000				50,000	1,645,760
29	51.833	06-1588M	Loup Loup Ski Education	Loup Loup Trail Maintenance		20,000				20,000	1,665,760
32	49.833	06-1688M	EarthCorps	2007-08 Backcountry Trail Maintenance		39,494				39,494	1,705,254
34	49.083	06-1608M	USFS OKNF Methow RD	Spanish Camp Trails		65,290				65,290	1,770,544
35	48.500	06-1699M	USFS WNF Entiat RD	Entiat's Wild. & Non Motorized Trail M&O		54,052				54,052	1,824,596
36	47.583	06-1662D	USFS CNF Newport RD	Salmo Basin Trail Reconstruction		50,000				50,000	1,874,596
37	46.250	06-1661D	USFS CNF Newport RD	Bead Lake Trail Rehabilitation		47,000				47,000	1,921,596
38	44.667	06-1981M	Natural Resources Dept of	NW Region Trail Maintenance Equipment			74,800			74,800	1,996,396
39	44.583	06-1863D	USFS MBNF Mt Baker RD	Salmon Ridge Cross-Country Ski Bridge	46,000					46,000	2,042,396
40	44.167	06-1572M	Backcountry Horsemen of WA	2007 BCHW Volunteer Trail Maintenance		50,000				50,000	2,092,396
41	42.583	06-1591M	USFS OKNF Tonasket RD	West District Trail Maintenance		70,444				70,444	2,162,840
42	41.917	06-1956M	Mountaineers	F.S. RD 420 Groomer			23,000			23,000	2,185,840
0 2,185,840											
*3	18.308	06-1946E	USFS MBNF Mt Baker RD	Mountain Stewards Volunteer Project		438				438	2,186,278
4	18.077	06-1593E	Backcountry Horsemen of WA	2007 Leave No Trace		10,000				10,000	2,196,278
6	17.769	06-1758E	USFS OKNF Methow RD	Methow Wilderness Stewards		10,000				10,000	2,206,278
7	17.692	06-1663E	USFS CNF Newport RD	Salmo/Batey-Bould Education Ranger			10,000			10,000	2,216,278
8	17.462	06-1579E	WA Water Trails Association	SEA Kayaker - Water Trail Leave No Trace		10,000				10,000	2,226,278
9	17.385	06-1703E	USFS WNF Naches RD	Naches Snow Rangers 2006-07			10,000			10,000	2,236,278
12	16.231	06-1862E	USFS WNF Naches RD	PCNST Wilderness Education Program		10,000				10,000	2,246,278

All proposals (58) total =	193,000	1,476,219	178,500	195,294	203,265	2,246,278
Above funding line total =	147,000	898,283	60,700	195,294	203,265	1,504,542

Notes:

1,447,384 Funds available (8/7/06)

45,810 "Returned" funds from previous grant cycles

1,493,194 Total amount available - apply 30-30-40 rule to this amount

-33,000 Motor 04-1145D cost increase, resolution 2006-19

60,747 Motorized "assured access" funds held in '05 due to too few applications

-16,399 Motorized "assured access" funds held for '07 due to too few '06 applications

1,504,542 Total 2006 funding available

0 Remainder to give above recommended funding line

Projects in italics (above) are "education"

77,816 *is the 5% maximum allowed for "education" ('06)*

1,646 *Add to education from carry over*

79,462 Available education dollars

79,462 Total of "above line" education projects

* = Project is partly below funding line due to depletion of category's dollars

[= project moved above line to help meet 30% minimum funding requirement

